1140 — 800 W Pender Street
B OA L E ; W o O D Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6
Tel 604 605 3335

Fax 604 605 3359

& COMPANY LTD,

INSOLVENCY CONSULTANTS & TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY www.boalewood.ca
District of: British Columbia
Division No: 3
Court No:

Estate No: 11-1972494
FORM 67

Notice of Bankruptcy and First Meeting of Creditors
(Subsection 102(1) of the Act)
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD. dba CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS

Take notice that:

1. CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD. dba CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS filed an assignment on the 18th day of
March, 2015, and the undersigned, Boale, Wood & Company Ltd., was appointed as trustee of the estate of
the bankrupt by the official receiver, subject to affirmation by the creditors of the trustee's appointment or
substitution of another trustee by the creditors.

2. The first meeting of creditors of the bankrupt will be held on the 31st day of March, 2015, at 02:00 PM o'clock,
at the office of 2nd Floor Boardroom, at 230 - 830 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia.

3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must lodge with the trustee, before the meeting, a proof of
claim and, where necessary, a proxy.

4. Enclosed with this notice is a form of proof of claim, a form of proxy, and a list of creditors with claims
amounting to 25 dollars or more, showing the amounts of their claims.

9. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the bankrupt in order to share in any distribution of the
proceeds realized from the estate.

Dated at Vancouver, this 18th day of March, 2015.

AN

Boale, WOV & Company Ltd.

Trustee



% “g’ @ Industry Canada Industrie Canada

Office of the Superintendent  Bureau du surintendant

of Bankruptcy Canada des faillites Canada
District of: British Columbia
Division No.: 03 - Vancouver
Court No.: 11-1972494

Estate No.: 11-1972494
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of:

CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD.
Debtor

BOALE, WOOD & COMPANY LTD.
Trustee

Ordinary Administration

Date and time of bankruptcy; March 18, 2015, 08:33 Security: $0.00
Date of trustee appointment: March 18, 2015
Meeting of creditors: March 31, 2015, 14:00

2nd Floor Boardroom

230 - 830 West Pender Street
Vancouver, British Columbia
Canada,

Chair: Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT - Section 49 of the Act: Rule 85

|, the undersigned, official receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify that:

- the aforenamed debtor filed an assignment under section 49 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act;
- the aforenamed trustee was duly appointed trustee of the estate of the debtor.

The said trustee is required:

- to provide to me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount;

- tosend to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptey;
and

- when applicable, to call in the prescribed manner a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the
aforementioned time and place or at any other time and place that may be later requested by the official
receiver.

Date: March 18, 2015, 11,37

E-File/Dépdt Electronique Official Receiver
300 Georgia Street W, Suite 2000, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6BBE1, (877)376-9902

Canadi



FORM 78
Statement of Affairs (Business Bankruptcy)
(Subsection 49(2) and Paragraph 158(d) of the Act)
In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD. dba CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS

District of: British Columbia
Division No; 3

Court No;

Estate No;

To the Bankrupt:

[l Original

[JAmended

You are required to carefully and accurately complete this Form and the applicable attachments, showing the state of your affairs on the date of
your bankruptcy, on the 17th day of March, 2015. When completed, this Form and the applicable aftached lists will constitute your Statement of

Affairs and must be verified by oath or solemn declaration.

LIABILITIES ASSETS
{As stated and estimated by Bankrupt) {As stated and estimated by Bankrupt)
1. |Unsecured creditors as per list'A" $463,163.47| | 1. |ventory $80,000.00
2. |Secured creditors as per list"B" $393,669.79| | 2. |Trade fixtures, eilc $0.00
3. |Preferred creditors as per list"C" $0.00| | 3. |Accounts receivable and other receivables,
4. [contingent, trust claims or other liabilities as $0.00 as per List 'E
per list "D" ' Good $0.00
estimated to be reclaimable for $0.00 Doubtful $1,000.00
Total Liabilities $656,833.26 Bad $1,626.72
Surplus $0.00 Estimated to produce $500.00

4. [Bills of exchange, promissory note, etc., as $0.00

per List"F" '

5. |Deposits in Financial Institutions $0.00
|, Ronald James Wiebe, of CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD. and dba | 6. |Cash $0.00
CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS of the City of Abbotsford in the Province of [ 1 0cto $0.00
British Columbia, do swear{or solemnly declare) that this statement and +— - - :
the attached lists are to the best of my knowledge a full, true and | 8. |Machinery, equipment and plant $40,000.00
complete statement of its affairs on the 17th day of March, 2015 and | 9. |Real property orimmovable as per List"G" $0.00
fully disclose all property of every description that is in its possession or .
that may devolve on it in accordance with the Act. 10.{Furniture $1,500.00

11.]RRSPs, RRIFs, Life insurance, tc. $0.00
SWORN {or SOLEMNLY tios (9 :

DELARED) before me at 12. S;c)un ies {Shares, Bonds, Debentures, $0.00
Varcoulyer in the Province of : .
Brifish Golumbia, on this 17th day 13. |Interests under wills $0.00
of March, 20 : 14. |Vehicles $67,000.00
/ / 15, | Other property, as per List "H" $1.00
n _ é ,4 If Bankrupt is a corporation, add:
JJohn Mogpwn ignature of Barikdipt Amount of subscribed capital
Commiskjoner of Oaths A ” -
for the Ffovince of British mount paid on capital
Columbi Balance subscribed and unpaid
OWN Estimated fo produce
JOHN D, MeE
A Gommissionar for taking Affidavits Total Assets $189,001.00
"of the province of British Columbla Deficiency $667,832.26

Explry Date: Aug 31, 2017

Page 1 of 13



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.
Date of Report: 18/03/2015 CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTSLTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY VANCOUVER
RENTALS
Generated By: Regina Pinto
. 170 | Material {Amended | Meeting | Amount | Amount | Amount
]
! Greditor's Name and Address RefNe | Report | Change |Payments [Requested| Declared | Filed | Admitted |C°
: INKAJOSFTSMS0MST [ » | ]
BMW CANADA INC. ]
S 50 Ultimata Drive, Richmond, Brilish Columbia, L4 0CB, Canad Z208 INFINITI X3 $22,103.11 $0.00 $000 N
GANADA REVENUE AGENGY - BFTSO — . =
S Reglonal Intake Cenlre for Insolvency gggﬁgTEIONS | ] i—] i 1 L} $20,842.55 $0.00 $000 N
PO Box 11575, Station Main, Surrey, Brilish Columbia, V3T 0ES, Canada
CANADIAN WESTERN BANK N ) [ [
§ é 00 - 2548 CLEARBROOK ROAD, Abbatsford, Brilish Columbia, V2T 2Y4, - - $276,568.1 $0.00 $000 N
anada
COLE BRIEN — - - -
S 3437 Biuaberry Cour, Abbotsford, Bitish Columbia, V3G 3G9, Canada EMPLOYEE L1 (] [ [l $51359 $0.00 9060 N
My - - —-
5 GOLOKEY SALES AND LEASE LTD JALESW16287301441 [] [] (] [ I - o N
19545 NO.1 HGHWAY, Surray, British Columbia, V35 6K1, Canada 2011 ISUZU NRRHD et : ‘
CHASSIS
KACIE . WRIGHT - -
S 18- 32849 Fgglestone Dr., Abbotslord, Briish Cofumbia, V2V 781, Canada MV LOYEE ] L] L] L} $1.071.14 $0.00 5000 N
KARLI TUNER - : -
S 134884 Vye Road, Abbotsford, British Coluribia, Y25 77, Canada EMPLOYEE Ll ] L ] $1.237.79 50.00 3000 N
MARK P FREDERICK - - —
S 134453 Kent Ave, Abbotsford, Briish Columbia, V28 2W7, Canada EMPLOYEE L] L] Ll [ $1.960.46 $0.00 000 N
MINERVA SWASEY - —
S 3351 Siskin Drive, AGbotsford, British Columbia, V2T 6T4, Canada EMPLOYEE L] el Ll L §84.94 $0.00 5000 N
NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC, COMPUTER - - - -
S 1558 Wilkson Place, Winnipeg, Manitoa, R3T 0Y4, Canada EQUIPMENT L] ] ] L] $1.00 $0.00 5000 N
NISSAN CANADA FINANGE INC. Mersowviwaors L1 L] [ E
S clo BankruptcyHighway 35011 NISSAN $19,12561 $0.00 $0.00 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Cnlario, MBY 3Y?2, Canada
ROGUE
ROYNAT INC. ] 1] [ 0]
S SUITE 1500, 4710 KINGSWAY ST., Burnaby, Brifish Columbia, V5H 4M2, IRONCR - - $21991.00 $0.00 $000 N
Canada
SARAH BURDEKIN . — -~ .
S 33478 3d Ave., Mission, British Colurnbiz, V2V 1P4, Canada EMPLOYEE [] [ il (] $1451.30 $0.00 $000 N
SPENCER BRIEN . .
5 35830 Graystone Drive, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V3G 1K7, Canada EMPLOYEE L] |} L] N §91.53 $0.00 s000 N
Secured Sub count of creditors 14 Sub Total  $393660.7 $0.00 $0.00
ABSEY COLUISION - - -
V' 31243 Peardonville Road, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V2T 69, Canada L] L] '] [ $159.16 $0.00 5000 N
ABBOTSFORD ARTS COUNGILS - .- : -
U 9387 Ware Street, Abbolsfard, British Columbia, V2T 626, Canada (] ] (] L] §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
ADAM MACEWAN -
U 384138 STREET, Langley, Brifish Columbia, V2Z 0AS, Canada (] (] ] [ $7886.78 $0.00 5000 N
ALERT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS - - .
Y 18 South Tejon St, # 208, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80903-, USA [.] L] ["J E . I $2,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
AMANDA SUTCLIFFE —
v 34784 2ND AVENUE, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V23 8C2, Canada Fi I-] [_j Enl $385.82 $0.00 3000 N
AMANDA THOMAS - - -
U 35606 DINA PLACE, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V3G 1L7, Canada L] [] ] [ $2.535.44 $0.00 $0.00 N
AMBER SMITH -
v 18658 57TH AVE, Surrey, British Columbia, ¥3S TN3, Canada [] [—] I_] LJ $465.72 $0.00 $000 N
AMERICAN EXPRESS - - -
U clo FCT Default Solutions f%gg Srzesista L] L] L K $16,370.17 $0.00 5000 N
PQ Box 2514, Station B, London, Ontario, NGA 4G9, Canada
ANGELA WUENSCHE -
YU 357 CLARENCE STREET, Porl Coquitiam, British Columbiz, V3H 21, Canada L L] L] [] $430.54 5000 $000 N
ANITA BRUCE - _
U 5844 Pacific Place, Abbolslord, British Columbia, V2T 4X8, Canada ] ] ] L] $278.46 $0.00 $000 N
ARSHDEEP GREWAL - - - -
U 33835 FERN STREET, Abbalsford, Briish Columbia, V25 172, Canada (] [l ] ] $24.76 50.00 $000 N
CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = 3, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 10f6



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 18/03/2015 CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY VANCOUVER
RENTALS

Generated By: Regina Pinto

. 17¢ | Material |Amended | Meeting | Amount | Amount | Amount
! Creditor's Name and Address Ref Ne Report | Change |Payments Requested] Declared | Filed | Admitted |°°
AYNSLEY CALDWELL . —
U 3075 Devon Crescent, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V25 2X4, Canada L] [] [ (] $243.3 $0.00 $000 N
BARGREEN ELLINGSON . .
u 4240 Manor Slreet, Burnaby, Brilish Columbia, V5G 1B2, Canada r} Lj [J L_l $352.51 $0.00 3000 N
BC HYDRO & POWER AUTHCRITY ] N Il &

Atin: CREDIT ADMINISTRATION DEPT.

v 6900 Southpoint Drive, Podium C-01, Burnaby, British Columbia, YN 48, Account # 81055221 $1,037.00 $0.00 5000 N
Canada
BECKIE DUHAIME - .

U 10130 Woods Road, Chillwack, British Columbia, V2P 6G7, Canada ] L [ N $297.29 $0.00 §0.00 N
BILL MCRAE . e

U' 24538 56A AVE, Langley, British Columbia, V27 1G8, Canada [ 1 L] L 373675 g0.00 000 N
BMW FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA ] (] N rl

U cfo BankruptcyHighway - - $0.00 $0.00 $000 N
PG Box 57100, Elobicoke, Ontario, M8Y 3Y2, Canada
BOB LEATHERDALE . .

YU 27985 10dih Avenue, Maple Ridge, Brilish Columbia, V2W 1L5, Canada Ll L {1 l i $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
BOBB! CAR . - .

U 8524 Gallford SireL, Mission, British Columbia, V4 1E6, Canada L] (] [ L] $418.22 $0.00 %00 N
CALIBER EQUIPMENT -

U 34511 VYE Road, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V28 847, Canada [ L [ [] $40265 $0.00 5000 N
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY - BFTSO - -

U Regional Intake Cenlre for Insolvency EOSUT{ - 865525002 RT [ L) L] L $13,550.00 $0.00 3000 N
PC Box 11575, Stalicn Main, Surrey, British Columbia, V3T 0E5, Canada
CANDANCE BERRY

U 354 23R0 Strest £ast, North Vancouser, Bilish Columbia, V7L 3E5, Canada . Li [ $2017.35 3000 000 N
CARLA SKINNER — . .

U cfo Boale, Wood & Company LIG. [ [ L] L $572.89 $0.00 3000 N
1140 - 800 W Pender SY, Yancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2V6, Canada
CASSANDRA BOYER -

U' 10294 Kent Road, Chiiwack, Brilish Golurbia, V2P 5X6, Canada [] Ll ] ] $758.37 $000 000 N
CECILIA TAD - .

U'" 3760 DAVIE STREET, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V25 6ES, Canada (] [] Ll [} $379.88 $0.00 000 N
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INSURANCE - -

v 582 King Edward St., Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3H 0P1, Canada E] L] § } [_] $440.00 $0.00 $000 N
CHELSEA CADWELL _

U 3093 Tawnshipline Road, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Y4X 1X8, Canada ] [ (] [] $352.00 $0.00 3000 N
CHELSEA WIEBE — _

U 3360 HARVEST DRIVE, Abbotsford, Bitish Columbia, V3G 2¥6, Canada [] L] ] L] $197.80 $0.00 $0.00 N
CHRISTINE FARRIS — . .

U' 2409 King Avenue, West Vancouver, Briish Columbia, V7V 2C5, Canada [] Ll L] [ 347800 $0.00 8000 N
CINDY HUNCHAK — - . -

U s3r3 Mogregor Road, Rosedale, Biitish Columbia, VX 1X1, Canada L] [ ] L} $300.00 $o.00 gooe N
CITY OF SURREY : - i

U 14245 s6th Avenue, Surcey, British Columbia, V3X 342, Canada Ll [.] 1 L] $522.00 $0.00 $000 N
COAST GAPITAL SAVINGS CREDIT UNION ] (] (] N

U oo General Credil Services Inc. Bank Loan — - . $15,000.00 $0.00 $000 N
Box 3780, VMPG, Vancouver, British Celumbia, V6B 3Z1, Canada
DALE CROMBIE . _

U 35008 Townshipline Road, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Y3G 1RS, Canada r ] E— ] Ij £I $169.30 $0.00 5000 N
DANAEA DAVIES -

U 315 6450 184 Streat, Surrey, British Columbia, VAN 647, Canada L] ( L] L] $2.348.14 $0.00 $0.00 N
CEANNA STAETTER - — -

U 42750 ADAMS ROAD, Chilkwack, British Columbia, V2R 4K9, Canada L] [ P [] $138.64 $0.00 %000 N
DES DOLTOM - - — _

U 45001988 Slreet, Langiey, British Colurnbia, V3A 1H5, Canada L] [ [ [ $108.56 $0.00 $000 N
DEERA SCHNEIDER -

Y PO BOX 2200, Hops, Brilish Columbia, VOX 110, Canada (] L] [] [] $7,657.00 $0.00 $000 N
DENISE MCEDT .

U 35373 SANDINGHAM DRIVE, Abbatsford, Briish Columbia, V3G 2M4, Canada [] [] L] L] $71.19 $0.00 $000 N

U Sk GAULD L] [] [] (] $166.00 5000 5000 N

34943 Orion Place, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V25 7R4, Canada

C8 (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 2 of 6



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 18/03/2015 CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY VANCOUVER
RENTALS

Generated By: Regina Pinto

T Creditor's Name and Address Ref Ne R;;grt gﬁ;ﬂ;ﬂ 3:;,?:::& R?;lf;i«:,ntgd E?e '::;":,2; Ag}f:;"t lﬂlnrm;::i CS
u ?%EEQF:VEVE:KE ROAD, Mission, British Columbia, V2V 4)1, Canada [ [] [l ] $0.00 $0.00 00 N
u ?&E%ﬁbﬁ%ﬁﬂ%&m, Chiliwack, Brilish Columbia, V2R 4M6, Canada L] ] H L $258.00 $6.00 foo N
v ggfiESgE?\A{é:TC(r:tFﬁgb%lEsf(c:rgd?.Bé{{i-tL%Oolumbia,V3G 383, Canada [ [ U L $1.847.00 $0.00 o0 N
v gggﬂf&%ﬁswﬁon Tertinal, Vencouver, Briish Columbia, V6B 6M9, Canaga  /0v0unt# 932331 L] L L 1] ¥4,555.86 $0.00 oo N
v SgngeESacEeAgonBsgtl)g.GanIcooLul;Ser. Briish Columbia, V6B 324, Canada o [ L] L] $13.00 $000 %o N
v gsngEs%Ew'::EP?gﬁecggaﬁthiniwach Biitish Columbia, V2R 4K1, Canada L) L L] L $18092 $0.00 %0 N
U ?DF;'I1Z1M éﬁi@ﬁ:ﬁggﬁﬁ@dam British Columbia, VOX 1%2, Canada L] ] L] N $4.22688 3000 000 N
U a1 v Streel, Vancouver, Brilish Columbia, V5X 3Y2, Canada L ] ] L $3,16193 $0.00 000 N
Y ?o%ﬁfggﬁﬁ SBTUFIaLE[gEGSmrey. Brilish Columbia, V35 7X4, Canada (] ] L] [] $5,000.00 $0.00 00 N
u %Ngz%d?g?ﬁ;O\ﬁsgg;ﬂgnﬁ'Vancouver, Brlish Columtia, VM 3HY,  AEdiore oo e L ] L] L $2.194.00 $0.00 $000 N
U !2N8T1EmﬂggﬁgﬂﬁsﬁiﬁgﬁIgghmbia, V25 315, Ganada L L] . [ a7y $0.00 $000 N
U %EgglngwggggmﬁtAbbolsford‘BrllishGorumbia.VZS:in Cenada L [ [ [ $1.972.76 $0.00 3000 N
U s hampBIIRE PLACE, Abbolshard, Brilish Columbia, V28 6N4, Canada L L L] [] §737.95 $0.00 000 N
U s HaMPEIHIRE PLAGE, Aubotslord, British Columidia, V25 6N4, Canada L (] [ L] $173.51 $0.00 5000 N
U ég%ﬁslglﬁé;%%Nm&o\is?o?y%%sh Columbia, V25 729, Canada {1 [A] |‘7J [J §157.32 $0.00 %00 N
v 1?33”5%Fﬁﬁﬂggmve, Oshawa, Ontario, L1G 7¥3, Canada L [ L] L] $1.187.58 0.0 % N
v gg?ﬁ&ﬁrﬁ%&o,Abbotsford. Brilsh Columbia, Canada (] L L] L] s s000 0 N
U Teos! &Er?rgl:lerf.qbbolsford. Britsh Columbiz, V2R 1K3, Canada L) D L L 186839 $0.00 000 N
v ;S?PI'\:[EARDLS\E%TREET. Abotsfors, Brtish Columbia, V2T 346, Canada L] L] L1 N $35000 3060 s N
v QEQITJ;%EBQRSLFEIEJIEASNPREET, Abdotsfore, Brtish Caumbia, V25 2P, Canada 1 ) [ (] $106.43 $000 000 N
u ;E?f;%“};ﬁ:"é;‘;ﬁf Ifllace,Abbolsford, Brilish Coluibia, V25 7G5, Canada [ L [ [] $91.50 $0.00 %00 N
U oot Conene e, Abbolior, &tish Columbia, 2T 350, Canaa L L ] L $231.01 $o00 f000 N
v ‘EJ.E:S;SSSKI:-I,;IQEIUSKROAD.Abbolsford‘ British Cotumbia, V3G 1R, Canada L [ N i §3640.14 $0.00 0w N
v éfféﬁﬂ&éf%ﬁo, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V3G 1R, Canada L L] t Ll $764.82 $0.00 $000 N
U ;%182 EI)?#EER%%I;EQOZLED Abbolsford, British Columbia, VX 2P3, Canada [] [j {*_J {] $800.00 §0.00 s000 N
v j??sngmﬁg?ggrém\n,oeroche,Brmshwumbia,vomeo.Canada L] L Ll 1 $209.94 $0.00 5000 N
U NG RAD, Abbotsford, Beilish Colurnbia, V25 7N4, Canada L L Ll [ $613.35 $0.00 3000 N
v ??&E%&?’%’%%ﬁﬂ Abbotsford, Sritish Columbia, V4X 269, Canada L [ Ll [ $675.00 $0.00 600 N
u @%%NEE:(\‘;’SEAD DRIVE, Abbotsford, British Columbia, V2T 5C3, Canada LI [:I [7] [] §318.82 $.00 $000 N
y MARESSE GLOVER L] (] L] I $1,444.48 $0.00 %00 N

20861 83 RD AVE, Langley, British Columbia, V2 2C4, Canada

CS (Claim Stalus): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = 5, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed =R Page 3 0f 6




Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 18/03/201% CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY VANCOUVER
RENTALS

Generated By: Regina Pinto

T Creditor's Name and Address Ref Ne R:.;?)?th 2‘;;’;‘ ;:;i?:rii R':;:émd Se"g:;l;:; A:};z:’m ::m;:; ("
U 424 RIDGEVIEW STAEET, Chilweck, B Columbia VA7 108, Canada Ll [ L] [ $237.00 $000 0% N
U 502 GENNA GOURT, Abolsd, Bich Colombia V3G 1C2, Canada Ll L] [ L $51461 s000 00 N
u gga:r?l-ﬂh;%;l;%enue, Abbolsford, Brilish Columbia, V3G 3A7, Canada {} FJ [‘:] Ii} $47.65 $0.00 00 N
U 37545 PTARMIGAN STREET, Mssin, Bt Columbia, V2V 5K3, Canada ] L L) L] $ez8e $00 000 N
U 5% Sonert e, Adbotsford, British Columibia, V2T 587, Canada M L L L] §1,365.96 $0.00 000 N
u :(mﬁl_&g:i(lASBlrMapIe Ridge, British Columbia, V2W 1A3, Canada E] ij LJ r‘] $1.05510 $0.00 90w N
u Eétdﬂg(\)p'l;g:rl\ﬂounlain Road, Chilliwack, Brilish Columbia, V2R 4C3, Canada EJ [J LJ [7‘} $4.039.49 so.0 so00 N
Y gﬁf gﬁ)ﬁsﬁghﬁ? Langley, British Columbia, V2Z 2J3, Canada C] lj L} [7] $1,267.66 $000 %00 N
U 5310 Codeil i, Crmach, Bt Gl V2RAK7, Gonadl O Y
u ﬁgmﬁmﬁ%mca Chillinack, Briish Columbia, V2R 0L3, Canada L ] L . $224.63 So00 %006 N
v ?gggg{gém&omcaPonGOqumam, Brilish Calumbia, V38 7C1, Canada L L] L] L] 43378 fo.00 000 N
U ESYBSJQEE'E@%;, Brilish Columbia, VOX 1L0, Canada L L] L L $6.517.23 3000 $000 N
v :(gsﬁl-w?r\?giggNH&ENSuney. British Columbia, V4N 324, Canada Ll L] Ll [ §174.58 $0.00 $000 N
u %%?M%%%i?wﬁow. Rosedale, Brilish Columbia, VOX 1X2, Canada L} N L Ll $2.807.15 $0.00 w0 N
LAUREN RIEV o . L] [.] L] ]
U 2120 RAWBRIDGE CLOSE, Por Coutan, Biteh Ol VSC 648 $456.28 $0.00 5080 N
LAURIE SARNACKI I . L] ([.] []] (]
U 8- 45450 SHAWNIGAN CRESCENT, Chiliwack, Bilish Columbi, V2R 088, $1,825.77 $0.00 $000 N
Canada
LISA KINAKIN N _ 0 N B A L]
U 44405 VEDDER MOUNTAN ROAD, Chlck 3 Cou V2R 4C, $364.23 $0.00 3000 N
u ;ISSZ}S‘.:\VPAS_[[?\%BO(?D DRIVE, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V3G 3G3, Canada l—} L] [‘] !—] §25007 $0.00 %000 N
ot o I I
U B B 030, fﬁéffﬁﬁ“éﬁ?ﬁ’ Columbia, VEG 1A8, Canada L] ] ] [ $378.00 $o.0 fooe N
U %%g%?BECTLiLEBTJiTJSSSig}ljoi%d, Brillsh Columbia, V25 4H3, Canada L] [ t L $115.33 $0.00 8000 N
U 501 GREEN AV Abbotsiod, Biish Couriti, V23 2T, Canata tl L L L $200.98 $0.00 s N
v mglsssséu\‘mgums ROAD, Chillinack, British Columbia, VIR 4B7, Canada L] L L] [ $364.55 %0.90 000 N
U Yo 82D AVENLE, Surrey, Briish Columbia, V3X 264, Canada [ ] ] ] $1.34058 $0.00 $.00 N
U Te%‘?%'ﬁﬁé@iﬂi Della, Eriish Columbia, Y3M 697, Canada Ll [ ] L $3437.00 %00 00 N
U Y- 55000 OLD YALE ROAD, Abbotsod, B Columia, V25 2J9, Canada L] [ L I} $3075.39 $0.00 8000 N
v %gglﬁsgalﬁxxggen(ramoad. Chiliwack, Briish Colurbia, V2P 1,7, Canada L] L] L] L $383.42 3000 $00 N
v e NLQSL)RE&JLOAD, Chiliwack, Sriish Columbia, V2P 727, Canada L L L] L] $16245 $0.00 00 N
5 Nt gp%fa?o’?]?NCE PST 1000 1535 [} o L L $10,545.55 $0.00 5000 N

FQ Box 9630, Sin. Prov. Govl., Victoria, Brilish Columbia, Y8W 9P1, Canada

CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 4 of 6



Creditor List Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Report: 18/03/2015 CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY VANCOUVER
RENTALS

Generated By: Regina Pinto

. 170 | Material {Amended | Meeting | Amount | Amount | Amount

! Credtors Namo and Address RefNe | Report | Ghangs [Payments |Roquested| Declared | Filed | Admitted |C°
MINUTEMAN PRESS - — _

U' 5. 34220 South Fraser Way, Abbolsford, Biilish Colurnbia, Y25 2C8, Ganada L] ] L] L] $504.37 $0.00 $000 N
NATASHA YAROMICH - - .

V' 2081 JOSHUA PLACE. Abbotsford, Biish Columbia, V3G 1L4, Canaca (N T I R Y O $69.94 $0.00 5000 N
NICHCLSON MECHANICAL LTD. .

U 498 - 33790 Industrial Avende, Abbotsford, Brilish Columbia, V28 779, Canada L] L] L] |1 $1,753.00 $0.00 $000 N
NORTHWEST WASTE SOLUTIONS . -

U 19500 56th Ave., Surrey, British Columbia, V33 6K4, Canada f,J [J [—l [ . I 3000 $0.00 $000 N
OVATIONS FOOD SERVICE — - _ _

U 33800 KING RGAD, Abbolsford, Brilsh Columbia, V25 7P2, Canada L] (1 L] (] §210.89 $0.00 5000 N
PALADIN SECURITY SYSTEMSLTD. . ; ; .

v 295 - 4664 Lougheet Hwy., Bumaby, Brilish Columbia, VEC 5T§, Canada l ﬁ'] !J {—j LI $252.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
PALLO SAHOTA . -

U oho Boale, Wood & Company, Asboisiard, British Columbia, Canada L] Ll ] ] $0.00 $0.00 5000 N
PHOENIX TENT & EVENT RENTALS INC. - . -

U 100a - 20785 Langley Bypass, Langley, British Columbia, Y34 5E8, Canada ] Ll L] L $1.138.09 $0.00 000 N
PUDDIFOOT . .

u 1566 Rand Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, VBP 3G2, Canada ["J l-] [_l [j $2.943.00 o.00 $000 N
RABIA RAFIQ - . .

U 731235 Upper Maclure Road, Abbotstord, British Columbia, V2T 082, Canada L] ] L] ] $134.57 $0.00 $04c N
RANDY SEMONICK . )

U 21184934 STREET, Langley, Brilish Columbia, VIM 1M5, Genada L] L L] L] $1.220.87 $0.00 %000 N
RED RHINO NETWORKS INC. . ]

v 3460 Thurston Place, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V2T 623, Canada [-] l ._} E_J {_j $2,352.00 $0.00 $000 N
RENEE JONKER 1l ] ] [l

U 41379 NICOMEN ISLAND TRUNK RD, Deroche, British Columbia, VOM 150, : - - $2,363 14 $0.00 3000 N
Canada
RESTAURANT B2 _ -

U 105 2001 MCCALLUM RCAD, Abbolsford, British Columbia, V25 6X9, Canada [] -] [] L] $5.440.37 $0.00 5000 N
REX A LEONARDLTD. - - .

U 2459 Pauline Streel, Abbotsford, Brilish Columbia, Y28 351, Canada 1] ] L] ] $1.575.00 50.00 §000 N
RIDGEDALE ROD AND GUN CLUB . — .

U 35606 HARRIS ROAD, Abbotsford, Brilish Columbia, V4X 3R2, Canada L] (] L] ] $148.82 $0.00 f000 N
RIPPLES BOTTLED WATER CO. LTD. - N

U 14 2337 Townline Road, Bumaby, British Columbia, V2T 6G1, Canada (] [] -] (.l $150.00 $0.00 5000 N
ROBERTA LATHAM e .

V' 49 29605 MCTAVASH ROAD, Abbetsford, Bitish Columbia, V4X 2GZ, Canada L] [] ] [ $304.12 $0.00 5000 N
RON & SUSAN WIEBE Capilal One Visa Card B i ] -

u 1907 - 959 Richards Strest, Vancouver, British Colurnbiz, V5B 1A8, Canada Expenses L] l ] [_I H $20177.05 $0.00 3000 N
RON & SUSAN WIEBE - -

U 1907 - 969 Richards Stree, Vencouver, Biilish Colurbia, V6B 148, Canada Sharghalder | oan L ] L] ] $215,840.16 5000 $00c N
RON WIEBE . - .

Y 1951 - 95 Richards Siree, Vencouver, British Columbia, V6B 148, Canada EMPLOYEE L] L ] L] $1,603.54 $0.00 3000 N
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA - VISA i -

U c/o BankruptcyHighway ORSQS\J;gg:SiBOTEO r] [ ‘} E} [ ] $19,650.60 $0.00 $0.00 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Ontario, MBY 3Y2, Canada
ROYAL BANK OF CAMADA - VISA ] N ] M

U clo BankrupteyHighway Sue Visa o o 5787346 $0.00 $000 N
PO Box 57100, Etobicoke, Cntario, M8Y 3Y2, Canada
RYAN BARICHELLO _ .

U 52915 48TH Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, V2Z 217, Ganada 1! i | . $1,868.96 $0.00 5000 N
SAMKERR — .

U 107 - 3192 GLADWIN ROAD, Abbotslord, British Columbia, V2T 6MS, Canada L] [ L] ] $943.75 $0.00 5000 N
SAN} - SERVICE - - -

Y 123761 North Fraser Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, V) 5G4, Canada L [ L] L] $502.00 000 s000 N
SARA TEBUTT : . -

U 35298 MCKINLEY PLACE, Abbolsford, Biitish Columbia, V25 8L8, Canada L [ L [ $1685.53 $0.00 s000 N
SARAH L OOSDRECHT ) -

u 163 ORILE ROAD, Kamloops, British Columbia, Y2C 4N8, Canada [, J l J [—l {I §853.19 $0.00 3000 N

y SHANAE DEPTUCK [ ] [] [ e oo .

2587 Ross Road, Abbotstord, Brilish Columbia, V4X 144, Canada

CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 5¢of 6



Creditor List

Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

Date of Reporl; 18/03/2015

CLASSIC TENTS & EVENTS LTD., dba CLASSIC PARTY
RENTALS

VANCOUVER

Generated By: Regina Pinto

. 170 | Material |Amended | Meeting [ Amount | Amount | Amount
T Creditor's Name and Address Ref Ng Report | Change |Payments [Requested| Declared Filed Admitted cs
SHANNA DOMNICH = = —
U 12334 Bell S1,, Mission, British Columbig, V45 1C6, Canada [] [J LJ U $300.00 $0.00 $000 N
SHAW CABLE SYSTEMS LTD. Cable ACCOU"I# 014 = - . —
v 900 - 1087 West Cordova Sireet, Vancouver, Brilish Columbia, V6C 3T5, Canada 1228 3805 LJ LJ {J L} $246.00 $0.00 000 N
SHAW CABLE SYSTEMS LTD. Toll Free Account # -
Y 900 - 1067 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, Brilish Columbia, V6C 3T5, Canada 014 1229 7625 (] [] [l L] $0.00 $0.00 5000 N
SHEILAGH TEPASSE - -
Y 21332 MALLARD DRIVE, Hope, Brtish Columbia, VOX 1L, Canada L] L] [.] [ $1.751.72 $0.00 $0.00 N
HELL CANAD,
A CoLLECTONS Fugl Card [.] ] [ L
U 500 4 Averue SE f?s56668560239000004 $6.00 $0.00 $000 N
PG Box 100, Station "M*, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2H5, Canada
SIMPLE SOIREE - — —
Y 97 8590 SUNRISE DRIVE, Chilliwack, Briish Columbia, V2R 3L4, Canada [] [ ] W $414.07 36.00 $0.00 N
STEFFANY BERGH , -
U 241291 Ave, Calgay, Aloarta, T2C 5H2, Canada I U ] $1,20040 $0.00 5000 N
STEVEN BUKER -
Y 8111 Newlon Road, Dewdney, British Colurikia, VOM 1H0, Canada L] L] L) [] $1.924.98 $00 3000 N
SUSAN WIEBE . - -
U 11901 - 968 Richards Street, Abbalsford, British Columbia, V28 7K7, Canada =P LOYEE L] L L] L] $1603.54 $0.00 s000 N
TAMMY BRAUN - - - -
v 1506 Slikine Street, Abbotsferd, British Columbia, V2E 272, Canada I—] {— {I LJ $151.85 $0.00 $0.00 N
TELUS MOBILITY PAGING INC. [ 1] ] (]
U Aln: ATTENTION: BANKRUPTCY DESK Agcount # 15687718 - - $0.00 $0.00 5000 N
1 - 4519 Canada Way, Burnaby, Brilish Columbia, ¥5G 454, Canada
TERRY SCHROEDER — .
U 32079 SANDPIPER DRIVE, Mission, Brilish Columbia, V2V 4J6, Canada (] [ L] L] $547.93 $6.00 $0.00 N
TREO PORT MANN - — -
U PO, Box 12107, Vancouser, British Columbia, V6B 4W6, Canada posount ¢ 1003ss762s [ L] L] L] §105.00 $0.00 00 N
TYWISTER GYMNASTICS -~ -
U GATE 1 TRETHEWAY STREET, Abbotsford, Brilish Columbia, V2T 43, Canada [ [l n L $22186 $0.00 5000 N
UNITREND PLASTICS MANUFACTURING LTD - = - -
v 7351 Progress Place, Della, Brilish Columbia, V4G 1A1, Canada i—_] [,] {} {—] $459.00 $0.00 3000 N
URBAN IMPACT - - .
u 15360 Knox Way, Richmond, British Columbia, V6V 3A8, Canada i——] [_J [I [J $47.40 $0.00 8000 N
VANTAGE SEARCH MARKETING INC. - . -
U 4404 - 038 Howe Strest, ancouver, Brilish Columbia, V62 1N9, Canada L] L] [ [] $1.575.00 $0.00 $0.00 N
VERONICA TSA) — - — -
U 803~ 1068 WEST BROADWAY, Vancouves, British Columbiz, Y6H 0A7, Canada L] L] [ (] $805.69 $0.00 $0.00 N
WORK SAFE BC ] [] [ n
U Aftn: COLLECTIONS - $169.46 $0.00 5000 N
6951 Westminster Highway, Richmond, British Columbia, V7C 1C6, Canada
Unsecured Sub count of creditors 146 Sub Total  $463,163.47 $0.00 $0.00
Total count for all creditors 160 Grand Total  $246,833.26 $0.00 $0.00
CS (Claim Status): Admitted = A, Disallowed = D, Not Proven = N, Secured Asset Released = S, Paritally Disallowed = P, To be Reviewed = R Page 6 of 6
g



BOALE, WOOD
& COMPANY LTD.

TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY Tel: (604) 605-3335
#1140 - 800 West Pender Street Fax: (604) 605-3359
Vancouver, BC V6C 2V6 www.boalewood.ca
FORM 31
Proof of Claim

{Section 50.1, Subsections 65.2(4), 81.2(1), 81.3(8), 81 4(8), 81.5, 81.6, 102(2), 124(2), 128(1),
and Paragraphs 51(1)e) and 66.14(b) of the Act)

All notices or correspondence regarding this claim urust be forwarded to the following address:

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy (or Proposal, or Receivership) of
{Name of debtor) of _ (city and province)
and the claim of _. creditor.

[, (name of creditor or representative of the creditor), of
{city and province). do hereby certify:

. That 1 am a creditor of the above-named debtor (or that 1 am
(sfate position or title) of (name of creditor or representative of the creditor)).

2. That 1 have knowledge of all the circumstances connected with the claim referred to below.

3. That the debtor was, at the date of bankruptcy {or the date of the receivership, or i the case of a proposal, the
date of the notice of intention or of the proposal, if no notice of intention was filed), namely the ___ day of
, 2015, and still is, indebted to the creditor in the sum of § . as specified in the
statemment of account (or affidavit) attached and marked Schedule "A", after deducting any counterclaims to
which the debtor is entitled. (The attached statement of account or affidavit must specify the vouchers or other

evitence in support of the claim.)
4. (Check and complete appropriale category.)
() A, UNSECURED CLAIM OF §
(Other than a securities firm customer as contemplated by Section 262 of the Aet)

‘That in respect of this debd, [ do not hold any assets of the debtor as security and
(Check appropriute description)

() Regarding the amount of $ , Fclaim a right to a priority under section 136 of the Act.
(] Regarding the amount of $ , I do not claim a right to a priority.
(Set out on an attached sheet details to support priority claim.)

() B. CLAIM OF LESSOR FOR DISCLAIMER OF A LEASE §

That I hereby make a claim under subsection 65.2(4} of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

() C. SECURED CLAIM OF §

That in respect of this debt, T hold assets of the debtar vatued at § as security, particulars of

which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the security, including the date on which the security was given and the valie at

which you assess the security, and attach a copy of the security documents.)
() D. CLAIM BY FARMER, FISHERMAN OR AQUACULTURIST OF §

That I hereby make a claim under subsection 81,2(1) of the Act for the unpaid amount of $_
(Attach a copy of sales agreement and delivery receipts.)

{) E, CLAIM BY WAGE EARNEROF §

() That I hereby make a claim under subsection 81 .3(8) of the Act in the amount of §

{ ) That [ hereby make a ¢laim under subsection 81 4(8) of the Act in the amount of § .

() F. CLAIM BY EMPLOYEE FOR UNPAID AMOUNT REGARDING PENSION PLAN OF

$

That [ hereby make a claim under subsection 81.5 of the Act in the amountof
That [ hereby make a claim under subsection 81.6 of the Act in the amountef $

() ;. CLAIM AGAINST DIRECTOR §

(To be completed when a proposal provides for the compromise of claims against directors. )

That [ hereby make a ¢claim under subsection 50(13) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full pavticulars of the claim, including the calcwlations upon which the claim is based.)

Page 2 —



Form 31 - Continued

() H. CLAIM OF A CUSTOMER OF A BANKRUPT SECURITIES FIRM §

That [ hereby make a claim as a customer for net equity as contemplated by scction 262 of the Act,
particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calewlations upon which the claim is based.)

5 That, to the best of my knowledge, [ am {or the above-named creditor is) {(or am not or is not) related to the
debtor within the meaning of section 4 of the Act, and have (or has) (or have not or has not) dealt with the
debtor in a non-arm’s-length manner.

6. That the following are the payments that [ have received from, the credits that [ have allowed to, and the transfers
at undervalue within the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act that [ have been privy to or a party to with the
debtor within the three months {or, if the creditor and the deblor are related within the meaning of Section 4 of
the Act or were not dealing with each other at arm's length, within the 12 months) immediately before the date of
the initial bankruptcy event within the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act: (Provide details of pavinents.
credits and transfers at undervalue.}

(Applicable only in the case of the bankruptcy of an individual.)

{ ) Irequest that a copy of the repert filed by the trustee regarding the bankrupt's application for discharge
pursuant to subsection 170(1) of the Act be sent 1o the above address.

Dated at _ . this day of L2015

Creditor Wilness

Phone Number:

Fax Number:
Email Address:

NOTE: 1fan affidavit is attached, it must have been made before a person qualified to take affidavits

WARNINGS: A trustee may, pursuant te subsection 128(3) of the Act, redeem a security on payment 1o the secured creditor of
the debt or the valug of the security as assessed, in a proof of security, by the secured creditor.

Subsection 201{1) of the Act provides severe penalties for making any false claim, proof, declaration or statement of account.
NOTE: Ifa copy of this Form is sent clectronically by means such as email, the name and contact information of the sender,
prescribed in Fonm |1, must be added at the end of the document.

INSTRUCTIONS: Instructions on how to complete the procf of claim form can be found at www boalewood.ca under the
forms tab.

FORM 36
GENERAL PROXY
{Where A Creditor is a Corporation, the Proxy Must be Completed and Signed in the Corporate Name)

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY / PROPOSAL / RECEIVERSIHIP OF:

(Name of Debtor)

WE, . of the City of inthe Province of

(Name of Corporation)

. a creditor in the above matter, hereby appoint

of the
{Name of Proxy) (City & Province)

to be our general proxy in the above matter except as to the receipt of dividends with / without power to appoint
another general proxy in our place.

Dated at the City of . in the Province of this day of 2015,

(Corporate Neme) {Signature of Witness)

(Adldress) {Signature of Proxy Grantor}



BOALE,WOOD
& OMPANY LTD.

TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY Tel: (604) 605-3335
#1140 — 800 West Pender Street Fax: (604) 605-3359
Vancouver, BC V6C2V6

www.boalewood.ca

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING PROOFS OF CLAIM

This checklist is provided to assist you in preparing a proof of claim form, and where required, proxy form
in a complete and accurate manner. Please specifically check each requirement. CLAIMS NOT
COMPLETED CORRECTLY IN EVERY RESPECT WILL BE RETURNED,

GENERAL

* The signature of a witness is required.

*  The claim must be signed personally by the individual completing this declaration.

*  Give the complete address where all notices or correspondence is to be forwarded.

* The amount on the Statement of Account must correspond to the amount on the proof of claim.

PARAGRAPH (1)

* The creditor must state full and complete legal name of company or firm.

* If the individual completing the proof of claim is not the creditor himself, he must state his position or
title.

PARAGRAPH (3)

* A detailed statement of account must be attached. If the claim is for a guarantee, a copy of the
guarantee must be attached.

* The Schedule A or Statement of Account must be complete and detailed and must show the date, the
number and the amount of all the invoices or charges, together with the date, the number and the amount
of all credits or payments. A statement of account is not complete if it begins with an amount brought
forward.

PARAGRAPH (4)

*  An unsecured creditor must strike out sub-paragraphs B, C, D and E.

* A preferred creditor {(as atlowed by section 136 of the Bankrupicy and insolvency Act) must strike out
sub-paragraphs B, C, D and E and must complete sub-paragraph A by checking the appropriate
description.

* A secured creditor must strike out sub-paragraphs A, B, D and E and must complete sub-paragraph C
and provide a certified true copy of the security instrument as registered.

* A farmer, fisherman or aquaculturist must strike out sub-paragraphs A, B, C and E. A claim by a farmer,
fisherman or aquaculturist must attach a copy of the sales agreement and delivery documents.

PARAGRAPH (5)
*  All claimants must indicate if he or she is related or not to the debtor, as defined in Section 4 of the

Bankrupicy and Insolvency Act, by striking out "AM" or "AM NOT",

PARAGRAFPH (6}

* Al claimants must attach a detailed list of all payments or credits received or granted, as follows:
(a) within the three (3) months preceding the bankruptcy or the proposal, in the case where the claimant
and the debtor are not related.
{b) within the twelve (12) months preceding the bankruptcy or the proposal, in the case where the
claimant and the debtor are related.



(N

(2)

(3)

{(4)

(5)

(6)

Excerpt from the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act

PREFERRED CLAIMS
SECTION 136 (CONDENSED)

ORDER OF DISTRIBUTION (Subject to secured creditors)

The cost of administration of the estate.
(a) The expenses and fees of the Trustee
{b) Legal costs of the estate

Wages, salaries and commissions for services rendered in the six months preceding the bankruptcy, to a
maximum of $2,000 per person, together with expenses of a traveling salesman incurred in this same
period to a maximum of $1,000.

Municipal taxes assessed within two years preceding the bankruptcy which do not constitute a charge
on real property, restricted to the value of the bankrupt's interest in the property.

The Landlord for arrears of rent for a period of three months preceding the bankruptcy, and accelerated
rent for a period not exceeding three months subsequent to the bankruptey, if provision is made in the
lease. The Landlord’s preferted claim is limited to the proceeds from the sale of the assets on the
premises under lease at the date of the bankruptcy and any payments made by the Trustee on account of
accelerated rent shall be credited by the Landlord against the amount payable by the Trustee for
occupation rent.

One solicitor's bill of costs, including sheriff's fees and land registration fees, shall be payable to the
creditor who has first attached by way of garnishment or lodged with the sheriff an attachment,
execution or other process against the property of the Bankrupt.

Claims resulting from injuries to employees of the Bankrupt to which the provision of Workers'
Compensation Act do not apply, but only to the extent of monies received from persons or companies
guaranteeing the Bankrupt against damages resulting from such injuries, such as liability insurance
policies.

A creditor whose rights are restricted by this Section is entitled to rank as an unsecured creditor for any

balance of his claim,



